
 2016-2017 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Prepared October 6, 2016

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM
Paul Hastings LLP (714) 668-6279
695 Town Center Drive, 17th Floor (714) 979-1921 Fax
Costa Mesa, CA  92626 pantehaabdollahi@paulhastings.com
Cislo & Thomas, LLP                                                 (310) 451-0647                                               
12100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700      (310) 394-4477 Fax           
Los Angeles, CA  90005 dan@cislo.com

3 Katherine T. Corrigan
Corrigan Welbourn & Stokke APLC                    
4100 Newport Place Drive, Suite 550                     
Newport Beach, CA  92660

(949) 251-0330                                            
(949) 251-1181 Fax 
kate@cwsdefense.com

2018

United States Attorney's Office                               
U.S. Courthouse, Suite 1208 (213) 894- 1092 
312 North Spring Street eileen.decker@usdoj.gov
Los Angeles, CA  90012

5 Caroline R. Djang
Rutan & Tucker, LLP                                        
611 Anton Boulevard, 14th Floor                            
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

(714) 338-1803                                     
(714) 546-9035 Fax               
cdjang@rutan.com

2017

Law Officeis of John D. Early                                 (949) 551-2339                                            
15333 Culver Drive, Suite 340-141 (949) 551-2339 Fax   
Irvine, CA  92604 earlylaw@cox.net
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP           (714) 513-5100                                            
650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor (714) 513-5130 Fax   
Costa Mesa, CA  92626 rescalante@sheppardmullin.com

8 Leigh E. Ferrin
Public Law Center                                               
601 Civic Center Drive West                                  
Santa Ana, CA  92701

(714) 541-1010 ext. 290                              
(714) 541-5157    
lferrin@publiclawcenter.org

2019

9 Mark A. Finkelstein
Jones Day                                                                
3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800                            
Irvine, CA  92612

(949) 851-3939                                     
(949) 553-7539 Fax     
mafinkelstein@jonesday.com

2019

John D. Early6 2017

20177 Ruben D. Escalante

4 OPENEileen M. Decker

1 Panteha Abdollahi 2019

2 Daniel M. Cislo 2017



 2016-2017 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Prepared October 6, 2016

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

10 Amy L. Goldman
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP              
633 West 5th Street, Suite 4000                          
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 250-1800                                            
(213) 250-7900 Fax   
Amy.Goldman@lewisbrisbois.com

2017

11 Jason P. Gonzalez
Nixon Peabody LLP                                            
555 West 5th Street, 46th Floor                         
Los Angeles, CA  90013

(213) 629-6019                                            
(866) 233-7749 Fax     
jgonzalez@nixonpeabody.com

2018

12 Peter Gurfein
Landau Gottfried & Berger LLP                       
1801 Century Park East, Suite 700                      
Los Angeles, CA  90067

(310) 691-7374 Direct                            
(310) 557-0050 Main                            
(310) 557-0056 Fax   
pgurfein@lgbfirm.com

2019

13 M. Jonathan Hayes
Simon Resnik Hayes LLP                                 
15233 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 250                      
Sherman Oaks, CA  91403

(818) 783-6251                                            
(818) 783-6253 Fax    
jhayes@srhlawfirm.com

2017

14 Joseph F. Jennings
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP.                   
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor                           
Irvine, CA  92614

(949) 721-2832                                            
(949) 760-9502 Fax    
joe.jennings@knobbe.com

2019

15 Pamela L. Johnston
Foley & Lardner LLP                                         
555 South Flower Street, Suite 3500                
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 972-4632                                            
(213) 486-0065 Fax   
pjohnston@foley.com

2017

Levene Neale Bender Yoo & Brill LLP   (310) 229-1234                                            
10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700 (310) 229-1244 Fax  
Los Angeles, CA  90067 ehk@lnbyb.com

17 Hemant Hari Kewalramani
SHK Legal APC                                                      
Post Office Box 18714                                  
Anaheim, CA  92817

(714) 335-4590                                            
(714) 602-9290 Fax    
shashi@shklegal.com

2018

18 Daniel B. Levin
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP                             
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor                     
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 683-9135                                            
(213) 683-5135 Fax    
daniel.levin@mto.com

2018

16 Eve H. Karasik 2018



 2016-2017 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Prepared October 6, 2016

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

19 Margaret Levy
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP                          
11355 West Olympic Boulevard                            
Los Angeles, CA  90064

(310) 312-4000                                        
(310) 312-4224 Fax                       
mlevy@manatt.com

2017

20 William N. Lobel
Weiland Golden LLP                                        
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 950                       
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

(714) 445-1008                                        
(714) 766-1002 Fax                       
wlobel@wgllp.com

2018

21 Amy Jane Longo

United States Securities and Exchange 
Commission Los Angeles Regional Office         
444 South Flower Street, Suite 900                         
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(323) 965-3835                            
longoa@sec.gov 2019

22 Nina Marino
Kaplan Marino APC                                                
9454 Wilshire Boulevard                                        
Beverly Hills, CA  90212

(310) 577-0007                                         
(310) 275-4651 Fax    
marino@kaplanmarino.com

2018

23 Robert S. Marticello
Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP                                      
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250                  
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

(714) 445-1000                                            
(714) 445-1002 Fax    
rmarticello@swelawfirm.com

2019

Loyola Law School                                                 (213) 736-8143     
919 Albany Street  paula.mitchell@lls.edu
Los Angeles, CA  90015

25 Cindy Pánuco
Hadsell Stormer & Renick LLP                              
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue                                 
Pasadena, CA  91103

(626) 585-9600                                      
(626) 577-7079 Fax    
cpanuco@hadsellstormer.com

2019

26 Misty A. Perry-Isaacson         
Co-Chair

Pagter and Perry Isaacson APLC                         
525 Cabrillo Park Drive, Suite 104                     
Santa Ana, CA  92701

(714) 541-6072                                            
(714) 541-6897 Fax    
misty@ppilawyers.com

2018

27 Hilary Potashner
Federal Public Defender                                          
321 East 2nd Street                                                  
Los Angeles, CA  90012-4202

(213) 894-5063                                            
(213) 894-0081 Fax    
hilary_potashner@fd.org

OPEN

201824 Paula M. Mitchell



 2016-2017 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Prepared October 6, 2016

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

28 Bita Rahebi
Morrison & Foerster LLP                                        
707 Wilshire Boulevard                                           
Los Angeles, CA  90017-3543

(213) 892-5428                                            
(213) 892-5454 Fax    
BRahebi@mofo.com

2019

29 Antoine F. Raphael
Law Office of Tony Raphael                                   
409 Harvard Avenue, Suite 201                       
Claremont, CA  91711

(800) 834-8755                                            
(888) 237-4242                      
tony@tonyraphael.com

2018

30 Steven Gerald Sklaver
Susman Godfrey L.L.P.                                           
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950                       
Los Angeles, CA  90067

(310) 789-3123                                            
(310) 789-3150 Fax    
ssklaver@susmangodfrey.com

2019

Smith Law Offices, LLP                                         (951) 509-1355      
4204 Riverwalk Parkway, Suite 250  dsmith@smitlaw.com
Riverside, CA  92505

32 David M. Stein
Alston & Bird, LLP                                                 
333 South Hope Street, Suite 16th Floor                 
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 576-1063                                            
(213) 576-2883 Fax   
david.stein@alston.com

2017

David K. Willingham  Caldwell Leslie & Proctor, PC (213) 629-9040 
Co-Chair 725 South Figueroa Street, 31st Floor (213) 629-9022 Fax   

Los Angeles, CA  90017 willingham@caldwell-leslie.com
Umberg Zipser LLP                                     (949) 679-0052                                          
1920 Main Street, Suite 200                     (949) 679-0461 Fax 
Irvine, CA  92614 tumberg@umbergzipser.com

35 Corey R. Weber
Brutzkus Gubner Rozansky Seror Weber LLP    
21650 Oxnard Street, Suite 500                           
Woodland Hills, CA  91367

(818) 827-9122                                      
(818) 827-9021 Fax     
cweber@brutzkusgubner.com

2019

Hogan Lovells US LLP                                           (310) 785-4668                                            
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 (310) 785-4601 Fax  
Los Angeles, CA  90067 Stephanie.Yonekura@hoganlovells.com

36 Stephanie Yonekura 2019

31 Douglas C. Smith 2019

33 2017

34 2017Thomas J. Umberg



 2016-2017 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATES

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

1 Jason de Bretteville
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth                    
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600            
Newport Beach, CA  92660

(949) 725-4094                                 
(949) 823-5094 Fax    
jdebretteville@sycr.com

2017

2 Mark T. Drooks

Bird, Marella, Boxer, Wolpert, Nessim, 
Drooks, Lincenberg & Rhow, P.C.                      
1875 Century Park East, Suite 2300                    
Los Angeles, CA  90067

(310) 201-2100                                           
(310) 201-2110 Fax              
mdrooks@birdmarella.com

2017

3 Jonathan H. Eisenman
Greines, Martin, Stein & Richard LLP             
5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor               
Los Angeles, CA  90036

(310) 859-7811                                  
(310) 276-5261 Fax    
jeisenman@gmsr.com

2017

4 Pamela S. Palmer

Pepper Hamilton, LLP                                      
350 South Grand Avenue                                
Two California Plaza, Suite 3400                        
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 928-9814                                           
(800) 268-2923 Fax              
palmerp@pepperlaw.com

2017



 2016-2017 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM

1 Mary Carter Andrues
Arent Fox, LLP                                                                      
555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor                                          
Los Angeles, CA  90013

(213) 443-7574                                 
(213) 629-7401 Fax    
andrues.mary@arentfox.com

2017*

2 Sharon Ben-Shahar
Bird Marella et al. PC                                                            
1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor                                      
Los Angeles, CA  90067

(310) 201-2100                                  
(310) 201-2110 Fax    
sbs@birdmarella.com

2018

3 Magdalena Bordeaux
Public Counsel                                                                       
610 South Ardmore Avenue                                                  
Los Angeles, CA  90005

(213) 385-2977                                       
(213) 385-9089 Fax     
mbordeaux@publiccounsel.org

2018

McDermott Will & Emery LLP                                             (949) 757-7103                             
4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700 (949) 851-9348 Fax    
Irvine, CA  92614  dfoster@mwe.com

5 Nicole Duckett Fricke
Los Angeles Clippers                                                             
1111 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1100                               
Los Angeles, CA  90015

(323) 790-8455                                       
(323) 790-8451 Fax              
ndfricke@regalassets.com

2017*

6 Richard Grabowski
Jones Day                                                                               
3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800                                          
Irvine, CA  92612

(949) 851-3939                                
(949) 553-7539 Fax    
rgrabowski@jonesday.com

2018

7 Holly R. Lake
Miller Law Group                                                                  
12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1375                                  
Los Angeles, CA  90025

(310) 949-4811                                
(310) 943-8501 Fax    
hlake@millerlawgroup.com

2017*

8 Ben H. Logan
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP                                                   
400 South Hope Street                                                           
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 430-7704                                  
(213) 430-6407 Fax    
blogan@omm.com

2018

9 Richard D. Marca
Gresham Savage Nolan & Tilden APC                                 
3750 University Avenue, Suite 250                                       
Riverside, CA  92501

(951) 684-2171                                       
(951) 684-2150 Fax    
richard.marca@greshamsavage.com

2018

4 Daniel R. Foster 2018



 2016-2017 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM
Regional Attorney for the Los Angeles District Office (213) 894-1080
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (213) 894-1301 Fax 
255 East Temple Street, 4th Floor anna.park@eeoc.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012

11 James D. Riddet
Biernert Miller & Katzman, PLC                                          
903 Calle Amanecer, Suite 350                                             
San Clemente, CA  92673

(949) 369-3700                               
(949) 369-3701 Fax    
jriddet@bmkattorneys.com

2018

12 Fred A. Rowley, Jr.
Munger Tolles & Olson, LLP                                                
355 South Grand Avenue                                                       
Los Angeles, CA  90071                                            

(213) 683-9259                                       
(213) 593-2859 Fax              
fred.rowley@mto.com

2017*

Crowell & Moring, LLP                                                        (949) 798-1347                               
3 Park Plaza, 20th Floor (949) 263-8414 Fax    
Irvine, CA  92614 dsasse@crowell.com

14 Nancy Nguyen Sims
DLA Piper                                                                              
2000 Avenue of the Stars, 4th Floor North Tower                
Los Angeles, CA  90067

(310) 595-3008                                       
(310) 595-3308 Fax  
nancy.sims@dlapiper.com

2018

15 Autumn D. Spaeth
Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP                                                     
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250                                        
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

(714) 445-1000     
aspaeth@swelawfirm.com 2017*

16 James W. Spertus
Spertus Landes & Umhofer LLP                                         
1900 South Bundy Drive, Suite 705                                      
Los Angeles, CA  90028

(310) 826-4700                                       
(310) 826-4711 Fax    
jim@spertuslaw.com

2018

Buchalter Nemer, APC                                                          (213) 891-5610                                
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 (213) 630-5718 Fax  
Los Angeles, CA  90017 lsteinberg@buchalter.com
Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff & Stern, LLP                                   (310) 407-4025                             
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor (310) 407-9090 Fax    
Los Angeles, CA  90067 dstern@ktbslaw.com
Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP                                    (949) 721-7546                               
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor (949) 760-9502 Fax           
Irvine, CA  92614 sns@kmob.com

19 2018Sheila Swaroop

17 2017*Lawrence B. Steinberg

18 David M. Stern 2017*

13 Daniel A. Sasse 2017*

10 Anna Y. Park 2019



 2016-2017 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES

NO. LAWYER REP. ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL TERM
Welebir Tierney & Weck, APLC                                          (909) 335-0444                                       
2068 Orange Tree Lane, Suite 215 (909) 335-0452 Fax 
Redlands, CA  92374 dfw@wtw-law.com

21 Kenneth P. White
Brown White & Newhouse, LLP                                       
333 South Hope Street, Suite 4000                                        
Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 613-0500                                  
(213) 613-0550 Fax     
kwhite@brownwhitelaw.com

2017*

22 Andrew White
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 23rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4008

(310) 712-6110                                       
(310) 712-6119 Fax      
awhite@whiteo.com

2018

23 Marc J. Winthrop
Winthrop Couchot                                                                  
660 Newport Beach Drive, 4th Floor                                     
Newport Beach, CA  92660

(949) 720-4110                                  
(949) 720-4111 Fax     
mwinthrop@winthropcouchot.com

2017

20 2018Douglas Welebir


